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Category 
 

Name and Title 

 

Business Name and Address 
 

Phone Number 
Email Address Term 

FROM/TO 

 

Terms 

Served 

PRIVATE SECTOR 

 

 
1 

 

Business 

Board Chair 

 

Harley S. Garrison 

Chief Executive Officer 

Starr Electric Company, Inc. 

6 Battleground Ct. 

Greensboro, NC 27408 

 

336-275-0241 

Ext. 1023 (o) 
 

hgarrison@starrelectric.net 

 
7/1/2020 
6/30/2022 

 

 
2 

 
 

2 

 
 

Small Business* 

 

George Jordan 
President 

MT Company 

311 N. Hamilton Street 

High Point, NC 27262 

 

336.885.7500 (o) 
336.918.3776 (c) 

 
george@themtcompany.com 

 

7/1/2020 
6/30/2022 

 
 

2 

 
 

3 

 
 

Business 

Dave Robson 

Director 
Operational Excellence 

 

United Healthcare 
Franchise Performance Group 

 

336.540.7345 (o) 
336.253.0688 (c) 

 

drobsonnc@gmail.com  

 

7/1/2020 
6/30/2022 

 
 

2 

 

 

4 

 
 

Business 

 

Robert Hudson 
Wealth Management Advisor 

Northwestern Mutual Investment 

333 N. Greene Street Ste. 400 
Greensboro, NC 27401 

 

336.369.2982 (o) 
336.456.0124 (c) 

 
bob.hudson@nm.com 

 

7/1/2020 
6/30/2022 

 
 

2 

 
 

5 

 
 

Small Business* 

 

Tonya Foster 
Vice President 

Core Technology Molding Group 

4300 Piedmont Parkway 
Greensboro, NC 27410 

 

336.210.6745 (o) 
336.294.2018 (c) 

 

tonya.foster@coretechnologycorp 
.com 

 

7/1/2021 
6/30/2023 

 
 

2 

 
 

6 

 
 

Business 

 

Will Berry 
VP of Operations 

Berico Fuels 

2200 E. Bessemer Ave. 
Greensboro, NC 27405 

 
 

336-273-8663 (o) 
 

will.berry@berico.com 

 

7/1/2021 
6/30/2023 

 
 

2 

 
 

7 

 
 

Business 

 

Gary Graham 
President 

Graham Personnel Services 

424 Gallimore Dairy Rd. 

Greensboro, NC 27409 

 
 

336-897-2120 (o) 
 

ggraham@grahamjobs.com 

 

7/1/2021 
6/30/2023 

 
 

2 

 
 

8 

 
 

Business 

Cornelious “C.C.” 

Lamberth 
Chief Executive Officer 

C2 Contractors, Llc. 

405 Banner Ave. 
Greensboro, NC 27401 

 
 

336.379.8806 (o) 
 

cc@c2contractorsllc.com 

 
7/1/2021 
6/30/2023 

 
 

2 

 

 
9 

 
 

Business 

 
Steve Fleming 
President & CEO 

The Well Spring Group 

4100 Well Spring Drive 
Greensboro, NC 27410 

 
 

336.708.5123 (o) 
 

sfleming@well-spring.org 

 
7/1/2021 
6/30/2023 

 
 

2 

 

 
10 

 
Business 

Board Vice-Chair 

 
Kevin Robinson 
President/CTO 

 
RTriad Enterprises, LLC 
Greensboro, NC 

 
 

336-905-6939 (o) 
 

kevin@rtriad.com 

 
9/1/2020 
6/30/2022 

 
 

1 

 

 
11 

 
Business 

David Ramsey 

Director of Business 

Development 

Landmark Builders 

3520 Triad Court 

Winston-Salem, NC 27107 

 
 

336-387-8310 (o) 

 

 
dramsey@landmarkbuilders.com 

 

7/1/2020 

6/30/2022 

 
 

3 

 

 
12 

 
Business 

Jason Caldwell 

Founder & Chief Executive 

Officer 

UBUNTU Consulting Group 

210 Cape Fear Dr. 

Whitsett, NC 27377 

 
 

336-207-0305 (o) 
 

professorjjc@gmail.com 

 
4/1/2021 
6/30/2023 

 
 

1 
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13 

Business 

Board 2nd Vice-Chair 

Eva Ogden 

Senior Vice President, 

Financial Advisor 

Pinnacle Financial Partners 

2630 Eastchester Dr. 

High Point, NC 27265 

 
336-881-3371 (o) 
336-497-8061 (c) 

 

Eva.Ogden@pnfp.com 

 
4/1/2021 
6/30/2023 

 
 

1 

 

 
14 Business 

Michelle Adamolekun 

EVP, Chief People & Culture 

Officer 

Cone Health 

1200 N Elm St. 
Greensboro, NC 27401 

  336-832-7482 (o) 

  336-580-5938 (c) Michelle.adamolekun@conehealth.com 

  4/1/2022 

  6/30/2024 1 

 

 
15 Business 

Robert Boyer 

Director of Organizational 

Development 

  HAECO Airframe Services, Llc. 

  623 Radar Rd. 

  Greensboro, NC 27410 

  336-668-4410 (o) 

  336-601-0936 (C) Robert.Boyer@haeco.aero  

  4/1/2022 

  6/30/2024 1 

 

 
16 Business 

Brian Maas 

Business Development 

Manager 

  ECS Southeast, Llc. 

  4811 Koger Blvd. 

  Greensboro, NC 27407 

  336-478-1632 (o)  

  336-478-1632 (c) BMaas@ecslimited.com  

  4/1/2022 

  6/30/2024 1 
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Address 

 
Phone Number Email Address 

Term 
FROM/TO 

 

Terms 

Served 

   PUBLIC SECTOR     

 
 

17 

Workforce: 
*Joint Labor- 

Management 

 

Rachel Eitzen 
Recording Secretary/BA 

Teamsters Local 391 

P O Box 35405 
Greensboro, NC 27425 

336-668-0441 (o) 
Ext 218 
336-215-1887 (c) 

 
rwells@teamsterslocal391.org 

 

7/1/2020 
6/30/2022 

 

3 

 
 

18 

Workforce: 

*Joint Labor- 

Management 

 
Alvin Warwick 
Business Manager 

Local Union 342 International 

Brotherhood of Electrical Workers 

7802 Thorndike Rd 
Greensboro, NC 27409 

 
336-285-7781 (o) 
336-456-0397 (c) 

 
ibew342@att.net 

 
7/1/2021 
6/30/2023 

 
 

2 

 
19 

Workforce: 

Community Based 

Organization 

David Bolton 

Director, Workforce 

Initiatives 

Community Foundation of Greensboro 

330 S. Greene St, Ste. 100 
Greensboro, NC 27401 

 

336-379-9100 (o) dbolton@cfgg.org 

7/1/2021 
6/30/2023 2 

 
 

20 

 
Education & Training: 

*Econ. Develop. 

Sandy Dunbeck 

Senior Vice President of 

Economic Development 

High Point Economic Development 

211 S. Hamilton St, Ste200 

High Point, NC 27260 

 
336-883-3385 (o) 
336-601-6074 (c) 

 
Sandy.dunbeck@highpointnc.gov 

 
7/1/2020 
6/30/2022 

 
 

3 

 

21 
Education & Training: 
*Wagner-Peyser Act 

Caroline B Brigmon 
Regional Operations Director 

North Carolina Dept. of Commerce 
Winston-Salem, NC 27105 336-932-0393 (c) caroline.brigmon@nccommerce.c om 

7/1/2020 
6/30/2022 3 

 
 

22 

Workforce: 

Community Based 
Organization 

 

Maria Layne-Stevens 
Chief Executive Officer 

Guilford Child Development 

1200 Arlington St. 
Greensboro, NC 27406 

 

336-369-5072 

 

Maria.Stevens@GuilfordChildDev 
.org 

 

9/1/2020 
6/30/2022 

 

1 

 
 

23 
Education & Training: 

*Adult Education 

Dr. Manuel Dudley 

VP of Workforce and 

Continuing Education 

GTCC 

P.O. Box 309 

Jamestown, NC 27282 
336-334-4822 (o) 
Ext. 53025 mcdudley@gtcc.edu 

 
10/15/20 
6/30/2022 

 
 

1 

 
 

24 

 

Education & Training: 

*Voc. Rehab. 
Andrea Derflinger 
Counselor in Charge 

NC Services for the Blind 

4265 Brownsboro Road, Suite 100 

Winston-Salem, NC 27106 
336-896-2227 (o) 
Ext. 203 andrea.derflinger@dhhs.nc.gov 

 
1/1/2021 
6/30/2023 

 
 

1 

 
 

25 
Education & Training: 

*Econ. Develop. 

Marvin Price 

Executive Vice President of 

Economic Development 

Greensboro Chamber of Commerce 

111 February Place 
Greensboro, NC 27401 

 

336-387-8301 (o) mprice@greensboro.org 

 

4/1/2021 
6/30/2023 

 

1 

 
 

26 

Workforce: 

Community Based 
Organization 

 

Sharon Barlow 
Deputy Director 

Department of Social Services 

1203 Maple St. 
Greensboro, NC 27405 

 

336-641-7618 (o) 
 

sbarlow@guilfordcountync.gov 

 

4/1/2021 
6/30/2023 

 

1 

 
 

27 

 

Education & Training: 

*Wagner-Peyser Act 

 

Karen McIntosh 
Manager 

NC Division of Workforce Solutions 

2301 W. Meadowview Rd 

Greensboro, NC 27407 

 

336-297-9444 (o) 
 
karen.mcintosh@nccommerce.com  

  4/1/2022 

  6/30/2024 1 

 
 

28 

 
Education & Training: 

*Higher Education 

Dr. Oliver Thomas 
Interim Director of External 
Affairs 

North Carolina A&T University 

1601 E. market Street 
Greensboro, NC 27411 

 

336-285-2436 (o) 

336-337-1415  (c)  
 

omthomas@ncat.edu   

  4/1/2022 

  6/30/2024 1 
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